DA's Report

trict Attorney Justin Nelson include 20 hours of comreport:

-Nicolas Garza, 18, was convicted of Unauthorized Use of a Vehicle, a Class C Felony, and sentenced to 18 months supervised probation subject to 90 sanction units with 30 jail units. Probation conditions include mental health evaluation, risk and needs assessment, 80 hours of community service, no contact with the victim, 10 days jail time with credit for time served and to run consecutive to other sentences, and obtaining a GED. In addition, Garza service, no contact with the was convicted of Criminal Mischief II, a Class A Misdemeanor; of the sentence of 180 days' jail time, 150 days were suspended and the defendant sentenced to 24 months bench proba-

Morrow County Dis- tion. Probation conditions Garza, 18, was convicted of nity service, no contact with with the victim, substance abuse evaluation, GED, and 30 days' jail time with III was dismissed.

> -In addition, Nicolas Garza, 18, was convicted of Unauthorized Use of a Vehicle, a Class C Felony, and sentenced to 18 months supervised probation subject to 90 sanction units with 30 jail units, to include substance abuse evaluation, mental health evaluation, risk and needs assessment, 80 hours of community victim, 10 day's jail time with credit for time served and to run consecutive to other cases, and obtain a GED. Restitution totaled \$38.19.

Unauthorized Use of a Vehas released the following munity service, no contact hicle, a Class C Felony, and sentenced to 18 months supervised probation subject to 90 sanction units with 30 credit for time served. An jail units. Probation condiadditional count of Theft tions include substance abuse evaluation, mental health evaluation, risk and needs assessment, 80 hours of community service, no contact with the victim, three Mile Canyon Farms, defendant trespassed from Three Mile Canyon Farms, 10 day's jail time with credit for time served and to run consecutive to other cases, and obtain a GED. In addition, Garza was convicted of Unlawful Entry into a Motor Vehicle, a Class A Misdemeanor; the sentence of 180 days' jail time was suspended and the defendant sentenced to 24 months bench probation, to

Three Mile Canyon Farms, trespassed from Three Mile Canyon Farms, and obtain GED. Additional counts of Aggravated Theft I and Attempt to Commit a Class C/Unclassified Felony were dismissed.

-Talon James Davis, 18, was convicted of Assault II, a Class B Felony, and sentenced to 65 months' prison time with credit for time served. The defendant was also sentenced to three years supervised probation. To include alcohol/drug evaluation and treatment and mental health treatment. An additional count of Unlawful Use of a Weapon was dismissed. Restitution totaled \$1,047.55.

-James Alan Cavan, 36, was convicted of Failure to Report as a Sex Offender, a Class A Misdemeanor. -In addition, Nicolas include 20 hours of commu- Sentence of 180 days' jail

time was suspended and additional count of Failure the defendant sentenced to to Report as a Sex Offender 24 months bench proba- was dismissed. Fines, fees tion, to include 60 hours and assessments totaled of community service. An \$1,600.

Justice Court Report

Morrow County Justice of the Peace Ann Spicer has released the following Justice Court report:

-Jason Kyle Reid, 46, of Ione was found guilty of Violating the Basic Rule 75/55 and was fined \$160.



